Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	179	. 🔻	•	
ľ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 27 - 3 WKI HOLD COMPANY, INC. II GIT FREECOM DOWN, INC. II GIT FREECOM, INC. Association Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date:	2. Name and Name: Internal Address: Street Add City: Individu Associa Genera Limited Other If assignee is representative (Designations	address of receiving	g party(ies) West Szip: Zip: d States, a domestic Yes No	GO131
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				1
1 1	Name: NC. C.Y. H. Dourling Internal Address: 1265038	☐ Enclo	37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be charge		
01 FC:85	Street Address: 9234 W. Belacht	_	count number:		
	City: Fack State: IL Zip@C131		cate copy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190, United States of America, has used the trademark PRECISION in commerce in the United States in connection with aluminum cookware since on or before August, 1982, and

WHEREAS, EKCO HOUSEWARES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 9234 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WKI Holding Company, Inc., hereby assigns to EKCO Housewares, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment this 23rd day of May, 2003.

WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Sy: _____ Cc___

Citle: Assistant Secret

State of Illinois) ss.

County of Cook)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of May, 2003.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CELESTE A PLOOG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/10/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0073

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

PRECISION 1265038 January 24, 1984

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/27/2003 REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0074